
 

Looking for Recovery Coach Services?  
A Recovery Coach promotes recovery and removes barriers and obstacles to recovery,  serving as a personal 
guide and mentor for people seeking or already in recovery from an addiction to alcohol and/or other 
substances. 

(Source: Connecticut Community for Addiction Recovery) 

 
See table below to find a coach in your area. 

Note: Consultations are confidential 

Location Organization Contact Email address Number of Coaches Gender 

Barron, WI  Barron County  Laura Doebereiner laura.doebereiner@co.barron.wi.us  3  Female 

Rhinelander, WI Oneida County Social Services  Beth Hoerchler BHoerchler@oneidacountywi.gov  1 Female 

Neillsville, WI Clark County Community Services Kayla Rochester Kayla.Rochester@co.clark.wi.us  1  Male  

Rhinelander, WI  Rhinelander Police Department  Kurt Helke khelke@rhinelanderwi.us  1 Male 

Fredric, WI  We Support Recovery Inc.  Stacy Hilde  stacy.hilde@wesupportrecovery.org  2 F/M 

Alma, WI Buffalo County  Carri Renchin carri.renchin@buffalocountywi.gov  1 Male  

Florence, WI  
Florence County Human Services 

Department 
Ann Price  annprice@florencecountywi.gov  1 Female 

Keshena, WI Menominee Tribal Clinic  Diane Hietpas  dianec@mtclinic.net  1 Female 

Marinette, WI 
Marinette County Shelter Care-Group 

Home Association Inc.  
Nicole Harrington nicoleH@mmbridges2recovery.com  2 Female 

Star Prairie, WI Onyx Foundation Julie Smith onyxsoberliving@gmail.com  1 Male  

Crivitz, WI Peshtigo River Center Inc  Jen Allard  peshtigorivercenter@gmail.com  1 Male 

Hayward, WI Sawyer County Public Health Jessica Bjork jbjork@sawyerhs.hayward.wi.us  1 Male  

New Richmond, WI 
St Croix County Health and Human 

Services 
Natalie Radich natalie.radich@sccwi.gov  1  Male  

Eau Claire, WI YMCA of Chippewa Valley Suzie Slota sslota@ymca-cv.org  1 Female 

Iron Mountain, MI MMC-Dickinson Alex Gendron Gendron.alexandria@marshfieldclinic.org  1  Female  

Ladysmith, WI MMC-Ladysmith Jamie Thibedeau Thibedeau.jamie@marshfieldclinic.org  1 Female 

Rice Lake, WI MMC- Rice Lake Brittany Perzichilli Perzichilli.brittany@marshfieldclinic.org  1  Female 

AmeriCorps Recovery Corps Roster 2023-2024 
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Stevens Point, WI  MMC-River Region Kayle Glamann  Glamann.kayle@marshfieldclinic.org  1  Female  

Neillsville, WI MMC-Neillsville Barbara Pyle Pyle.barbara@marshfieldclinic.org  1  Female  

Eau Claire, WI MMC – Eau Claire  Christian Johnson Johnson.christian@marshfieldclinic.org  1 Male 

Beaver Dam, WI MMC – Beaver Dam  Danielle Mills Mills.leona@marshfieldclinic.org  1 Female 

Weston, WI  MMC – Weston  Jennifer Podeweltz podeweltz.jennifer@marshfieldclinic.org  1 Female 

Center for Community Health Advancement 

communityhealth@marshfieldclinic.org 

715-221-8400 
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